21.	Reflects	cash	and	equity	consideration	as	part	of	the	Leapforce acquisition	(including	purchase	price	adjustments),	transaction	costs	of	approximately	$5.0m	and	pro	forma	income/deferred	tax	and	finance	costs.	Non-current	assets	represent
goodwill	associated	with	the	excess	of	the	purchase	price	over	the	net	assets	acquired
22.	The	above	pro	forma	consolidated	statement	of	financial	position	excludes:

• any	post	completion	purchase	price	accounting	adjustments	including	amortisation	of	identifiable	intangible	assets,	as	the	company	is	yet	to	complete	a	formal	purchase	price	allocation;
• the	impact	of	deferred	taxes	arising	from	likely	tax	deductions	on	amortisation	of	goodwill	for	tax	purposes	in	the	USA;	and
• the	impact	of	A$5.3	million	in	deferred	consideration	in	the	form	of	share	based	payments	which	are	conditional	on	continued	employment	in	respect	of	Daren	Jackson	and	Caine	Lai.		These	will	be	recognised	as	share	based	payments	with

$nil	impact	on	Net	assets.

H1 FY2017 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

A$ millions Appen18 Leapforce19 Total consolidated
30 June 2017

Impact of Offer
and new debt

facilities20

Impact of the
Acquisition21

Pro forma
combined group
30 June 2017 22

Cash 20.0 6.2 26.2 89.2 (101.6) 13.8
Receivables 23.2 9.7 32.9 - - 32.9
Other current assets 1.0 0.5 1.5 - (0.5) 1.0
Non-current assets 15.6 0.1 15.7 - 107.2 122.9
Total assets 59.8 16.5 76.3 89.2 5.1 170.6
Current liabilities 18.3 3.4 21.7 (0.5) 2.1 23.3
Non-current liabilities 2.4 - 2.4 59.9 - 62.3
Total liabilities 20.7 3.4 24.1 59.4 2.1 85.6

Net assets 39.1 13.1 52.2 29.8 3.0 85.0

Total equity 39.1 13.1 52.2 29.8 3.0 85.0

4. Offer summary

Not for distribution or release in the United States

Placement and
SPP

• A fully underwritten equity raising comprising a placement and share purchase plan (the Offer):
– a placement of 4.3 million shares to raise A$25.0 million (Placement)

– a share purchase plan to existing eligible shareholders to raise up to A$5.0 million (SPP)

Shares to
vendors

• Issue of approximately A$21.1 million of Appen shares to the vendors of Leapforce (Vendor Shares)

– the issue price of the Vendor Shares of A$5.66 per share is based on the 30 day VWAP prior to the signing
of the binding SPA